
71A NEGLEY SHORT
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SERVICE

To Oakland-Atwood Station To Highland Park
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4:30 4:35 4:38 4:44 4:48 4:48 5:01 5:07 5:16 5:19 5:25
4:59 5:04 5:07 5:14 5:18 5:18 5:31 5:37 5:46 5:49 5:56
5:29 5:34 5:37 5:44 5:48 5:48 6:02 6:08 6:17 6:20 6:27
5:57 6:02 6:06 6:13 6:18 6:18 6:32 6:38 6:48 6:51 6:58
6:25 6:30 6:34 6:42 6:48 6:48 7:02 7:08 7:18 7:21 7:28
6:45 6:51 6:55 7:03 7:09 7:09 7:23 7:29 7:39 7:42 7:50
6:59 7:05 7:10 7:18 7:24 7:24 7:38 7:45 7:55 7:58 8:07
7:14 7:20 7:25 7:33 7:39 7:39 7:53 8:00 8:10 8:13 8:22
7:26 7:32 7:37 7:48 7:54 7:54 8:08 8:15 8:26 8:29 8:38
7:41 7:47 7:52 8:03 8:09 8:09 8:23 8:30 8:41 8:44 8:53
7:56 8:02 8:07 8:18 8:24 8:24 8:38 8:45 8:56 8:59 9:08
8:11 8:17 8:22 8:33 8:39 8:39 8:53 9:00 9:11 9:14 9:23
8:26 8:32 8:37 8:48 8:54 8:54 9:08 9:15 9:26 9:29 9:38
8:41 8:47 8:52 9:03 9:09 9:09 9:23 9:30 9:41 9:44 9:53
8:49 8:55 9:00 9:11 9:17 9:17 9:31 9:38 9:49 9:52 10:01
8:56 9:02 9:07 9:18 9:24 9:24 9:38 9:45 9:56 9:59 10:08
9:11 9:17 9:22 9:33 9:39 9:39 9:53 10:00 10:11 10:14 10:23
9:26 9:32 9:37 9:48 9:54 9:54 10:08 10:15 10:26 10:29 10:38
9:45 9:51 9:56 10:06 10:12 10:12 10:26 10:33 10:44 10:47 10:56
9:55 10:01 10:06 10:16 10:22 10:22 10:36 10:43 10:54 10:57 11:06

10:06 10:12 10:16 10:26 10:32 10:32 10:46 10:53 11:04 11:07 11:16
10:26 10:32 10:36 10:46 10:52 10:52 11:06 11:13 11:25 11:28 11:38
10:46 10:52 10:56 11:06 11:12 11:12 11:26 11:33 11:45 11:48 11:58
11:06 11:12 11:16 11:26 11:32 11:32 11:46 11:53 12:06 12:09 12:19
11:26 11:32 11:36 11:46 11:52 11:52 12:07 12:14 12:27 12:30 12:40
11:46 11:52 11:56 12:06 12:12 12:12 12:27 12:34 12:47 12:50 1:00
12:06 12:12 12:16 12:26 12:32 12:32 12:47 12:54 1:07 1:10 1:20
12:26 12:32 12:36 12:46 12:52 12:52 1:07 1:14 1:27 1:30 1:40
12:46 12:52 12:56 1:06 1:12 1:12 1:27 1:34 1:48 1:51 2:01

1:06 1:12 1:16 1:26 1:32 1:32 1:47 1:54 2:08 2:11 2:21
1:26 1:32 1:36 1:46 1:52 1:52 2:07 2:14 2:28 2:31 2:41
1:46 1:52 1:56 2:06 2:12 2:12 2:27 2:35 2:49 2:52 3:03
2:05 2:11 2:16 2:26 2:32 2:32 2:47 2:55 3:10 3:13 3:24
2:22 2:28 2:33 2:43 2:49 2:49 3:04 3:12 3:27 3:30 3:41
2:37 2:43 2:48 2:58 3:04 3:04 3:19 3:27 3:42 3:45 3:56
2:52 2:58 3:03 3:13 3:19 3:19 3:35 3:43 3:58 4:01 4:12
3:07 3:13 3:18 3:28 3:34 3:34 3:50 3:58 4:13 4:16 4:27
3:22 3:28 3:33 3:43 3:49 3:49 4:05 4:13 4:28 4:31 4:42
3:37 3:43 3:48 3:58 4:04 4:04 4:20 4:28 4:43 4:46 4:57
3:52 3:58 4:03 4:13 4:19 4:19 4:35 4:43 4:59 5:02 5:13
4:07 4:13 4:18 4:28 4:34 4:34 4:50 4:58 5:14 5:17 5:28
4:18 4:24 4:29 4:39 4:45 4:45 5:01 5:09 5:25 5:28 5:39
4:37 4:43 4:48 4:58 5:04 5:04 5:20 5:28 5:44 5:47 5:58
4:52 4:58 5:03 5:13 5:19 5:19 5:35 5:43 5:58 6:01 6:12
5:07 5:13 5:18 5:28 5:34 5:34 5:49 5:57 6:12 6:15 6:26
5:23 5:29 5:34 5:44 5:49 5:49 6:04 6:12 6:26 6:29 6:40
5:39 5:45 5:50 5:59 6:04 6:04 6:19 6:27 6:40 6:43 6:54
5:57 6:03 6:08 6:17 6:22 6:22 6:37 6:45 6:58 7:01 7:12
6:18 6:24 6:28 6:37 6:42 6:42 6:57 7:05 7:17 7:20 7:30
6:38 6:44 6:48 6:57 7:02 7:02 7:16 7:24 7:36 7:39 7:49
7:05 7:10 7:14 7:23 7:28 7:28 7:42 7:50 8:02 8:05 8:15
7:36 7:41 7:45 7:53 7:58 7:58 8:12 8:20 8:32 8:35 8:45
8:06 8:11 8:15 8:23 8:28 8:28 8:42 8:50 9:02 9:05 9:15
8:37 8:42 8:45 8:53 8:58 8:58 9:12 9:19 9:31 9:34 9:43
9:07 9:12 9:15 9:23 9:28 9:28 9:42 9:48 9:59 10:02 10:11
9:37 9:42 9:45 9:53 9:58 9:58 10:12 10:18 10:29 10:32 10:41

10:08 10:13 10:16 10:24 10:28 10:28 10:42 10:48 10:58 11:01 11:10
10:39 10:44 10:47 10:54 10:58 10:58 11:12 11:18 11:27 11:30 11:39
11:09 11:14 11:17 11:24 11:28 11:28 11:41 11:47 11:56 11:59 12:08
11:40 11:45 11:48 11:54 11:58 11:58 12:11 12:17 12:26 12:29 12:37
12:11 12:15 12:18 12:24 12:28 12:28 12:41 12:47 12:56 12:59 1:07
12:41 12:45 12:48 12:54 12:58 12:58 1:11 1:17 1:26 1:29 1:37

1:12 1:16 1:19 1:24 1:28 1:28 1:41 1:47 1:55 1:58 2:06

71C POINT BREEZE SHORT
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SERVICE

To Oakland - Atwood Station To Wilkinsburg Station
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4:30 4:32 4:38 4:41 4:43 4:46 4:52 4:56 4:56 5:09 5:15 5:24 5:27 5:30 5:35 5:47
4:59 5:01 5:07 5:11 5:13 5:16 5:22 5:26 5:26 5:39 5:45 5:54 5:57 6:01 6:06 6:18
5:27 5:29 5:36 5:40 5:42 5:45 5:52 5:56 5:56 6:10 6:16 6:25 6:28 6:32 6:37 6:49
5:54 5:56 6:04 6:09 6:11 6:14 6:21 6:26 6:26 6:40 6:46 6:56 6:59 7:03 7:09 7:21
6:20 6:22 6:31 6:36 6:39 6:43 6:50 6:56 6:56 7:10 7:16 7:26 7:29 7:33 7:39 7:51
6:36 6:38 6:47 6:52 6:55 6:59 7:07 7:13 7:13 7:27 7:34 7:44 7:47 7:51 7:57 8:09
6:50 6:52 7:01 7:06 7:09 7:14 7:22 7:28 7:28 7:42 7:49 7:59 8:02 8:06 8:12 8:25
7:05 7:07 7:16 7:21 7:24 7:29 7:37 7:43 7:43 7:57 8:04 8:14 8:17 8:21 8:27 8:40
7:19 7:21 7:30 7:35 7:38 7:43 7:52 7:58 7:58 8:12 8:19 8:30 8:33 8:37 8:43 8:56
7:31 7:33 7:42 7:48 7:51 7:56 8:07 8:13 8:13 8:27 8:34 8:45 8:48 8:53 9:00 9:13
7:46 7:48 7:57 8:03 8:06 8:11 8:22 8:28 8:28 8:42 8:49 9:00 9:03 9:08 9:15 9:28
8:01 8:03 8:12 8:18 8:21 8:26 8:37 8:43 8:43 8:57 9:04 9:15 9:18 9:23 9:30 9:43
8:15 8:17 8:26 8:33 8:36 8:41 8:52 8:58 8:58 9:12 9:19 9:30 9:33 9:38 9:45 9:58
8:30 8:32 8:41 8:48 8:51 8:56 9:07 9:13 9:13 9:27 9:34 9:45 9:48 9:53 10:00 10:13
8:45 8:47 8:56 9:03 9:06 9:11 9:22 9:28 9:28 9:42 9:49 10:00 10:03 10:08 10:15 10:28
8:53 8:55 9:04 9:11 9:14 9:19 9:30 9:36 9:36 9:50 9:57 10:08 10:11 10:16 10:23 10:36
9:00 9:02 9:11 9:18 9:21 9:26 9:37 9:43 9:43 9:57 10:04 10:15 10:18 10:23 10:30 10:43
9:15 9:17 9:26 9:33 9:36 9:41 9:52 9:58 9:58 10:12 10:19 10:30 10:33 10:38 10:45 10:58
9:34 9:36 9:45 9:52 9:55 10:00 10:11 10:17 10:17 10:31 10:38 10:49 10:52 10:57 11:04 11:17
9:45 9:47 9:56 10:03 10:06 10:11 10:21 10:27 10:27 10:41 10:48 10:59 11:02 11:07 11:14 11:27
9:55 9:57 10:06 10:13 10:16 10:21 10:31 10:37 10:37 10:51 10:58 11:10 11:13 11:18 11:25 11:38

10:16 10:18 10:27 10:34 10:37 10:41 10:51 10:57 10:57 11:11 11:18 11:30 11:33 11:38 11:45 11:58
10:36 10:38 10:47 10:54 10:57 11:01 11:11 11:17 11:17 11:31 11:38 11:50 11:53 11:58 12:05 12:18
10:56 10:58 11:07 11:14 11:17 11:21 11:31 11:37 11:37 11:51 11:58 12:11 12:14 12:19 12:26 12:39
11:16 11:18 11:27 11:34 11:37 11:41 11:51 11:57 11:57 12:12 12:19 12:32 12:35 12:40 12:47 1:00
11:36 11:38 11:47 11:54 11:57 12:01 12:11 12:17 12:17 12:32 12:39 12:52 12:55 1:00 1:07 1:21
11:56 11:58 12:07 12:14 12:17 12:21 12:31 12:37 12:37 12:52 12:59 1:12 1:15 1:20 1:27 1:41
12:16 12:18 12:27 12:34 12:37 12:41 12:51 12:57 12:57 1:12 1:19 1:32 1:35 1:40 1:47 2:01
12:36 12:38 12:47 12:54 12:57 1:01 1:11 1:17 1:17 1:32 1:39 1:53 1:56 2:01 2:08 2:22
12:56 12:58 1:07 1:14 1:17 1:21 1:31 1:37 1:37 1:52 1:59 2:13 2:16 2:21 2:28 2:42

1:16 1:18 1:27 1:34 1:37 1:41 1:51 1:57 1:57 2:12 2:20 2:34 2:37 2:42 2:49 3:04
1:36 1:38 1:47 1:54 1:57 2:01 2:11 2:17 2:17 2:32 2:40 2:54 2:57 3:02 3:10 3:25
1:56 1:58 2:07 2:14 2:17 2:21 2:31 2:37 2:37 2:52 3:00 3:15 3:18 3:23 3:32 3:48
2:11 2:13 2:22 2:29 2:32 2:37 2:47 2:53 2:53 3:08 3:16 3:31 3:34 3:40 3:49 4:05
2:26 2:28 2:37 2:44 2:47 2:52 3:02 3:08 3:08 3:23 3:31 3:46 3:49 3:55 4:04 4:20
2:41 2:43 2:52 2:59 3:02 3:07 3:17 3:23 3:23 3:39 3:47 4:02 4:05 4:11 4:20 4:36
2:56 2:58 3:07 3:14 3:17 3:22 3:32 3:38 3:38 3:54 4:02 4:17 4:20 4:26 4:35 4:51
3:11 3:13 3:22 3:29 3:32 3:37 3:47 3:53 3:53 4:09 4:17 4:32 4:35 4:41 4:50 5:06
3:26 3:28 3:37 3:44 3:47 3:52 4:02 4:08 4:08 4:24 4:32 4:47 4:50 4:56 5:05 5:21
3:41 3:43 3:52 3:59 4:02 4:07 4:17 4:23 4:23 4:39 4:47 5:03 5:06 5:12 5:21 5:37
3:56 3:58 4:07 4:14 4:17 4:22 4:32 4:38 4:38 4:54 5:02 5:18 5:21 5:27 5:36 5:52
4:11 4:13 4:22 4:29 4:32 4:37 4:47 4:53 4:53 5:09 5:17 5:33 5:36 5:42 5:51 6:06
4:26 4:28 4:37 4:44 4:47 4:52 5:02 5:08 5:08 5:24 5:32 5:48 5:51 5:57 6:05 6:20
4:41 4:43 4:52 4:59 5:02 5:07 5:17 5:23 5:23 5:39 5:47 6:02 6:05 6:11 6:19 6:34
4:56 4:58 5:07 5:14 5:17 5:22 5:32 5:38 5:38 5:53 6:01 6:16 6:19 6:24 6:32 6:47
5:11 5:13 5:22 5:29 5:32 5:37 5:47 5:53 5:53 6:08 6:16 6:30 6:33 6:38 6:45 6:59
5:27 5:29 5:38 5:45 5:48 5:53 6:03 6:08 6:08 6:23 6:31 6:44 6:47 6:52 6:59 7:12
5:47 5:49 5:58 6:05 6:08 6:13 6:22 6:27 6:27 6:42 6:50 7:02 7:05 7:09 7:16 7:28
6:08 6:10 6:19 6:26 6:29 6:33 6:42 6:47 6:47 7:01 7:09 7:21 7:24 7:28 7:35 7:47
6:30 6:32 6:40 6:46 6:49 6:53 7:02 7:07 7:07 7:21 7:29 7:41 7:44 7:48 7:55 8:07
7:00 7:02 7:09 7:15 7:18 7:22 7:31 7:36 7:36 7:50 7:58 8:10 8:13 8:17 8:24 8:36
7:31 7:33 7:40 7:46 7:49 7:53 8:01 8:06 8:06 8:20 8:28 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:53 9:05
8:01 8:03 8:10 8:16 8:19 8:23 8:31 8:36 8:36 8:50 8:58 9:10 9:13 9:16 9:22 9:34
8:32 8:34 8:41 8:47 8:50 8:53 9:01 9:06 9:06 9:20 9:27 9:38 9:41 9:44 9:50 10:01
9:03 9:05 9:12 9:17 9:20 9:23 9:31 9:36 9:36 9:50 9:56 10:07 10:10 10:13 10:19 10:30
9:35 9:37 9:43 9:47 9:50 9:53 10:01 10:06 10:06 10:20 10:26 10:37 10:40 10:43 10:49 11:00

10:06 10:08 10:14 10:18 10:21 10:24 10:32 10:36 10:36 10:50 10:56 11:05 11:08 11:11 11:17 11:28
10:37 10:39 10:45 10:49 10:52 10:55 11:02 11:06 11:06 11:20 11:26 11:35 11:38 11:41 11:47 11:58
11:07 11:09 11:15 11:19 11:22 11:25 11:32 11:36 11:36 11:49 11:55 12:04 12:07 12:10 12:16 12:27
11:39 11:41 11:47 11:50 11:53 11:56 12:02 12:06 12:06 12:19 12:25 12:34 12:37 12:40 12:45 12:54
12:10 12:12 12:18 12:21 12:23 12:26 12:32 12:36 12:36 12:49 12:55 1:04 1:07 1:10 1:15 1:24
12:40 12:42 12:48 12:51 12:53 12:56 1:02 1:06 1:06 1:19 1:25 1:34 1:37 1:40 1:45 1:54

Light type indicates AM times. Bold type indicates PM times

SATURDAY SERVICE
To Oakland-Atwood Station To Highland Park
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5:02 5:07 5:10 5:16 5:18 5:18 5:30 5:36 5:44 5:47 5:57
5:32 5:37 5:40 5:46 5:48 5:48 6:00 6:06 6:14 6:17 6:27
6:02 6:07 6:10 6:16 6:18 6:18 6:30 6:36 6:44 6:47 6:57
6:31 6:36 6:39 6:45 6:48 6:48 7:00 7:06 7:14 7:17 7:27
7:01 7:06 7:09 7:15 7:18 7:18 7:30 7:36 7:44 7:47 7:57
7:31 7:36 7:39 7:45 7:48 7:48 8:00 8:06 8:14 8:17 8:27
8:00 8:05 8:09 8:15 8:18 8:18 8:30 8:36 8:44 8:47 8:57
8:30 8:35 8:39 8:45 8:48 8:48 9:00 9:06 9:15 9:18 9:28
8:59 9:04 9:08 9:14 9:18 9:18 9:30 9:36 9:46 9:49 9:59
9:28 9:33 9:37 9:44 9:48 9:48 10:01 10:07 10:17 10:20 10:30
9:58 10:03 10:07 10:14 10:18 10:18 10:31 10:37 10:47 10:50 11:00

10:27 10:32 10:36 10:44 10:48 10:48 11:01 11:07 11:18 11:21 11:31
10:51 10:56 11:00 11:08 11:12 11:12 11:25 11:31 11:43 11:46 11:56
11:11 11:16 11:20 11:28 11:32 11:32 11:45 11:51 12:03 12:06 12:16
11:31 11:36 11:40 11:48 11:52 11:52 12:05 12:11 12:23 12:26 12:36
11:51 11:56 12:00 12:08 12:12 12:12 12:25 12:31 12:43 12:46 12:56
12:10 12:15 12:19 12:28 12:32 12:32 12:45 12:51 1:03 1:06 1:16
12:30 12:35 12:39 12:48 12:52 12:52 1:05 1:11 1:23 1:26 1:36
12:50 12:55 12:59 1:08 1:12 1:12 1:25 1:32 1:44 1:47 1:57

1:10 1:15 1:19 1:28 1:32 1:32 1:45 1:52 2:04 2:07 2:17
1:30 1:35 1:39 1:48 1:52 1:52 2:05 2:12 2:24 2:27 2:37
1:50 1:55 1:59 2:08 2:12 2:12 2:25 2:32 2:44 2:47 2:57
2:10 2:15 2:19 2:28 2:32 2:32 2:45 2:52 3:04 3:07 3:17
2:30 2:35 2:39 2:48 2:52 2:52 3:05 3:12 3:24 3:27 3:37
2:50 2:55 2:59 3:08 3:12 3:12 3:25 3:32 3:44 3:47 3:57
3:10 3:15 3:19 3:28 3:32 3:32 3:45 3:52 4:04 4:07 4:17
3:30 3:35 3:39 3:48 3:52 3:52 4:05 4:12 4:24 4:27 4:37
3:50 3:55 3:59 4:08 4:12 4:12 4:25 4:32 4:44 4:47 4:57
4:10 4:15 4:19 4:28 4:32 4:32 4:45 4:52 5:04 5:07 5:17
4:30 4:35 4:39 4:48 4:52 4:52 5:05 5:12 5:24 5:27 5:37
4:50 4:55 4:59 5:08 5:12 5:12 5:25 5:32 5:44 5:47 5:57
5:10 5:15 5:19 5:28 5:32 5:32 5:45 5:52 6:04 6:07 6:17
5:30 5:35 5:39 5:48 5:52 5:52 6:05 6:12 6:24 6:27 6:37
5:56 6:01 6:05 6:14 6:18 6:18 6:31 6:38 6:50 6:53 7:03
6:26 6:31 6:35 6:44 6:48 6:48 7:01 7:08 7:20 7:23 7:33
6:57 7:02 7:06 7:14 7:18 7:18 7:31 7:37 7:49 7:52 8:02
7:27 7:32 7:36 7:44 7:48 7:48 8:01 8:07 8:18 8:21 8:31
7:57 8:02 8:06 8:14 8:18 8:18 8:31 8:37 8:48 8:51 9:01
8:28 8:33 8:37 8:44 8:48 8:48 9:01 9:07 9:17 9:20 9:30
8:59 9:04 9:07 9:14 9:18 9:18 9:31 9:37 9:47 9:50 10:00
9:30 9:35 9:38 9:45 9:48 9:48 10:01 10:07 10:16 10:19 10:29

10:00 10:05 10:08 10:15 10:18 10:18 10:31 10:37 10:46 10:49 10:59
10:31 10:36 10:39 10:45 10:48 10:48 11:01 11:07 11:16 11:19 11:29
11:01 11:06 11:09 11:15 11:18 11:18 11:30 11:36 11:45 11:48 11:58
11:31 11:36 11:39 11:45 11:48 11:48 12:00 12:06 12:15 12:18 12:28
12:01 12:06 12:09 12:15 12:18 12:18 12:30 12:36 12:45 12:48 12:58
12:31 12:36 12:39 12:45 12:48 12:48 1:00 1:06 1:14 1:17 1:27

1:02 1:07 1:10 1:16 1:18 1:18 1:30 1:36 1:44 1:47 1:57
1:32 1:37 1:40 1:46 1:48 1:48 2:00 2:06 2:14 2:17 2:27

SATURDAY SERVICE
To Oakland - Atwood Station To Wilkinsburg Station
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4:39 4:41 4:47 4:50 4:52 4:55 5:01 5:03 5:03 5:15 5:21 5:29 5:32 5:34 5:38 5:48
5:09 5:11 5:17 5:20 5:22 5:25 5:31 5:33 5:33 5:45 5:51 5:59 6:02 6:04 6:08 6:18
5:39 5:41 5:47 5:50 5:52 5:55 6:01 6:03 6:03 6:15 6:21 6:29 6:32 6:34 6:38 6:48
6:08 6:10 6:16 6:20 6:22 6:25 6:31 6:33 6:33 6:45 6:51 6:59 7:02 7:05 7:10 7:20
6:37 6:39 6:45 6:49 6:51 6:54 7:00 7:03 7:03 7:15 7:21 7:29 7:32 7:35 7:40 7:50
7:06 7:08 7:14 7:18 7:21 7:24 7:30 7:33 7:33 7:45 7:51 7:59 8:02 8:05 8:11 8:21
7:35 7:37 7:44 7:48 7:51 7:54 8:00 8:03 8:03 8:15 8:21 8:29 8:32 8:35 8:41 8:51
8:04 8:06 8:13 8:17 8:20 8:24 8:30 8:33 8:33 8:45 8:51 9:00 9:03 9:06 9:12 9:22
8:33 8:35 8:42 8:47 8:50 8:54 9:00 9:03 9:03 9:15 9:21 9:31 9:34 9:37 9:44 9:54
9:01 9:03 9:10 9:16 9:19 9:23 9:29 9:33 9:33 9:46 9:52 10:02 10:05 10:08 10:15 10:26
9:30 9:32 9:39 9:45 9:48 9:52 9:59 10:03 10:03 10:16 10:22 10:32 10:35 10:39 10:46 10:58
9:59 10:01 10:08 10:15 10:18 10:22 10:29 10:33 10:33 10:46 10:52 11:02 11:05 11:09 11:16 11:28

10:26 10:28 10:36 10:43 10:46 10:50 10:58 11:02 11:02 11:15 11:21 11:33 11:36 11:40 11:47 11:59
10:46 10:48 10:56 11:03 11:06 11:10 11:18 11:22 11:22 11:35 11:41 11:53 11:56 12:00 12:07 12:19
11:06 11:08 11:16 11:23 11:26 11:30 11:38 11:42 11:42 11:55 12:01 12:13 12:16 12:20 12:27 12:39
11:26 11:28 11:36 11:43 11:46 11:50 11:58 12:02 12:02 12:15 12:21 12:33 12:36 12:40 12:47 12:59
11:46 11:48 11:56 12:03 12:06 12:10 12:18 12:22 12:22 12:35 12:41 12:53 12:56 1:00 1:07 1:19
12:05 12:07 12:15 12:22 12:25 12:29 12:38 12:42 12:42 12:55 1:01 1:13 1:16 1:20 1:27 1:39
12:25 12:27 12:35 12:42 12:45 12:49 12:58 1:02 1:02 1:15 1:22 1:34 1:37 1:41 1:48 2:00
12:45 12:47 12:55 1:02 1:05 1:09 1:18 1:22 1:22 1:35 1:42 1:54 1:57 2:01 2:08 2:20

1:05 1:07 1:15 1:22 1:25 1:29 1:38 1:42 1:42 1:55 2:02 2:14 2:17 2:21 2:28 2:40
1:25 1:27 1:35 1:42 1:45 1:49 1:58 2:02 2:02 2:15 2:22 2:34 2:37 2:41 2:48 3:00
1:45 1:47 1:55 2:02 2:05 2:09 2:18 2:22 2:22 2:35 2:42 2:54 2:57 3:01 3:08 3:20
2:05 2:07 2:15 2:22 2:25 2:29 2:38 2:42 2:42 2:55 3:02 3:14 3:17 3:21 3:28 3:40
2:25 2:27 2:35 2:42 2:45 2:49 2:58 3:02 3:02 3:15 3:22 3:34 3:37 3:41 3:48 4:00
2:45 2:47 2:55 3:02 3:05 3:09 3:18 3:22 3:22 3:35 3:42 3:54 3:57 4:01 4:08 4:20
3:05 3:07 3:15 3:22 3:25 3:29 3:38 3:42 3:42 3:55 4:02 4:14 4:17 4:21 4:28 4:40
3:25 3:27 3:35 3:42 3:45 3:49 3:58 4:02 4:02 4:15 4:22 4:34 4:37 4:41 4:48 5:00
3:45 3:47 3:55 4:02 4:05 4:09 4:18 4:22 4:22 4:35 4:42 4:54 4:57 5:01 5:08 5:20
4:05 4:07 4:15 4:22 4:25 4:29 4:38 4:42 4:42 4:55 5:02 5:14 5:17 5:21 5:28 5:40
4:25 4:27 4:35 4:42 4:45 4:49 4:58 5:02 5:02 5:15 5:22 5:34 5:37 5:41 5:48 6:00
4:45 4:47 4:55 5:02 5:05 5:09 5:18 5:22 5:22 5:35 5:42 5:54 5:57 6:01 6:08 6:20
5:05 5:07 5:15 5:22 5:25 5:29 5:38 5:42 5:42 5:55 6:02 6:14 6:17 6:21 6:28 6:40
5:27 5:29 5:36 5:43 5:46 5:50 5:59 6:03 6:03 6:16 6:23 6:35 6:38 6:42 6:49 7:01
5:57 5:59 6:06 6:13 6:16 6:20 6:29 6:33 6:33 6:46 6:53 7:05 7:08 7:11 7:18 7:30
6:27 6:29 6:36 6:43 6:46 6:50 6:59 7:03 7:03 7:16 7:22 7:34 7:37 7:40 7:47 7:59
6:59 7:01 7:08 7:14 7:17 7:21 7:29 7:33 7:33 7:46 7:52 8:04 8:07 8:10 8:16 8:28
7:30 7:32 7:39 7:44 7:47 7:51 7:59 8:03 8:03 8:16 8:22 8:33 8:36 8:39 8:45 8:56
8:00 8:02 8:09 8:14 8:17 8:21 8:29 8:33 8:33 8:46 8:52 9:02 9:05 9:08 9:14 9:25
8:31 8:33 8:40 8:45 8:48 8:52 8:59 9:03 9:03 9:16 9:22 9:32 9:35 9:38 9:44 9:55
9:03 9:05 9:12 9:16 9:19 9:22 9:29 9:33 9:33 9:46 9:52 10:01 10:04 10:07 10:13 10:24
9:35 9:37 9:43 9:47 9:50 9:53 10:00 10:03 10:03 10:16 10:22 10:31 10:34 10:37 10:43 10:54

10:05 10:07 10:13 10:17 10:20 10:23 10:30 10:33 10:33 10:46 10:52 11:01 11:04 11:07 11:12 11:22
10:36 10:38 10:44 10:48 10:51 10:54 11:00 11:03 11:03 11:15 11:21 11:30 11:33 11:36 11:41 11:51
11:07 11:09 11:15 11:19 11:21 11:24 11:30 11:33 11:33 11:45 11:51 12:00 12:03 12:06 12:11 12:20
11:37 11:39 11:45 11:49 11:51 11:54 12:00 12:03 12:03 12:15 12:21 12:30 12:33 12:36 12:41 12:50
12:08 12:10 12:16 12:19 12:21 12:24 12:30 12:33 12:33 12:45 12:51 12:59 1:02 1:05 1:10 1:19
12:38 12:40 12:46 12:49 12:51 12:54 1:00 1:03 1:03 1:15 1:21 1:29 1:32 1:35 1:40 1:49

1:09 1:11 1:17 1:20 1:22 1:25 1:31 1:33 1:33 1:45 1:51 1:59 2:02 2:05 2:10 2:19

SERVICE NOTES
Route 71A & 71C Sunday service 
operates on New Years Day, Memorial 
Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving and Christmas.

WE’RE HIRING
Pittsburgh Regional Transit is looking for some 

new faces. We offer great pay and benefits, 
and a direct route to a great future. 

Go to ridePRT.org/careers

PRT is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

ANNOUNCEMENTS
February 22, 2026 Service Changes:

Route 71A: Outbound trips will now service 
Forbes Avenue in Oakland. Trip times have 
been adjusted. See timetable for details.

Route 71C: Outbound trips will now service 
Forbes Avenue in Oakland. Trip times have 
been adjusted. See timetable for details.

For Connection to Downtown transfer at 
Atwood Station to one of the following:
•	 61A North Braddock 
•	 61B Braddock-Swissvale 
•	 61C McKeesport-Homestead
•	 67 Monroeville
•	 69 Trafford
•	 71B Highland Park

BUS STOPS
71A + 71C Oakland Stops______________________________

Inbound to Atwood Station
Fifth Avenue	 at Bellefield Avenue
		  at Tennyson Avenue
		  at University Place
		  at Thackeray Avenue
		  at Atwood Station

Outbound from Atwood Station 
Fifth Avenue at Atwood Station

Fifth Avenue at Chesterfield Road
Fifth Avenue opp Craft Avenue 

Fifth Avenue past Robinson Street
Fifth Avenue past Brenham Street

Fifth Avenue opp #2358
Fifth Avenue past Kirkpatrick Street

Fifth Avenue past Moultrie Street
Forbes Avenue at Moultrie Street
Forbes Avenue past Craft Avenue

Forbes Avenue at Halket Street 
Forbes Avenue at Meyran Avenue
Forbes Avenue at Oakland Avenue
Forbes Avenue past Bouquet Street

Bellefield Avenue at Fifth Avenue



71A NEGLEY SHORT
SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY SERVICE

To Oakland-Atwood Station To Highland Park
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5:26 5:31 5:34 5:40 5:42 5:42 5:54 6:00 6:08 6:11 6:21
6:11 6:16 6:19 6:25 6:27 6:27 6:39 6:45 6:53 6:56 7:06
6:55 7:00 7:03 7:09 7:12 7:12 7:24 7:30 7:38 7:41 7:51
7:40 7:45 7:48 7:54 7:57 7:57 8:09 8:15 8:23 8:26 8:36
8:24 8:29 8:33 8:39 8:42 8:42 8:54 9:00 9:09 9:12 9:22
9:08 9:13 9:17 9:23 9:27 9:27 9:39 9:45 9:55 9:58 10:08
9:52 9:57 10:01 10:08 10:12 10:12 10:25 10:31 10:41 10:44 10:54

10:27 10:32 10:36 10:44 10:48 10:48 11:01 11:07 11:18 11:21 11:31
10:57 11:02 11:06 11:14 11:18 11:18 11:31 11:37 11:49 11:52 12:02
11:27 11:32 11:36 11:44 11:48 11:48 12:01 12:07 12:19 12:22 12:32
11:56 12:01 12:05 12:14 12:18 12:18 12:31 12:37 12:49 12:52 1:02
12:26 12:31 12:35 12:44 12:48 12:48 1:01 1:07 1:19 1:22 1:32
12:56 1:01 1:05 1:14 1:18 1:18 1:31 1:38 1:50 1:53 2:03

1:26 1:31 1:35 1:44 1:48 1:48 2:01 2:08 2:20 2:23 2:33
1:56 2:01 2:05 2:14 2:18 2:18 2:31 2:38 2:50 2:53 3:03
2:26 2:31 2:35 2:44 2:48 2:48 3:01 3:08 3:20 3:23 3:33
2:56 3:01 3:05 3:14 3:18 3:18 3:31 3:38 3:50 3:53 4:03
3:26 3:31 3:35 3:44 3:48 3:48 4:01 4:08 4:20 4:23 4:33
3:56 4:01 4:05 4:14 4:18 4:18 4:31 4:38 4:50 4:53 5:03
4:26 4:31 4:35 4:44 4:48 4:48 5:01 5:08 5:20 5:23 5:33
4:56 5:01 5:05 5:14 5:18 5:18 5:31 5:38 5:50 5:53 6:03
5:26 5:31 5:35 5:44 5:48 5:48 6:01 6:08 6:20 6:23 6:33
6:05 6:10 6:14 6:23 6:27 6:27 6:40 6:47 6:59 7:02 7:12
6:50 6:55 6:59 7:08 7:12 7:12 7:25 7:31 7:43 7:46 7:56
7:36 7:41 7:45 7:53 7:57 7:57 8:10 8:16 8:27 8:30 8:40
8:22 8:27 8:31 8:38 8:42 8:42 8:55 9:01 9:11 9:14 9:24
9:08 9:13 9:16 9:23 9:27 9:27 9:40 9:46 9:56 9:59 10:09
9:54 9:59 10:02 10:09 10:12 10:12 10:25 10:31 10:40 10:43 10:53

10:40 10:45 10:48 10:54 10:57 10:57 11:10 11:16 11:25 11:28 11:38
11:25 11:30 11:33 11:39 11:42 11:42 11:54 12:00 12:09 12:12 12:22
12:10 12:15 12:18 12:24 12:27 12:27 12:39 12:45 12:54 12:57 1:07

71C POINT BREEZE SHORT
SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY SERVICE

To Oakland - Atwood Station To Wilkinsburg Station
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4:56 4:58 5:04 5:07 5:09 5:12 5:18 5:20 5:20 5:32 5:38 5:46 5:49 5:51 5:55 6:05
5:41 5:43 5:49 5:52 5:54 5:57 6:03 6:05 6:05 6:17 6:23 6:31 6:34 6:36 6:40 6:50
6:24 6:26 6:32 6:36 6:38 6:41 6:47 6:50 6:50 7:02 7:08 7:16 7:19 7:22 7:27 7:37
7:08 7:10 7:16 7:20 7:23 7:26 7:32 7:35 7:35 7:47 7:53 8:01 8:04 8:07 8:13 8:23
7:51 7:53 8:00 8:04 8:07 8:11 8:17 8:20 8:20 8:32 8:38 8:46 8:49 8:52 8:58 9:08
8:35 8:37 8:44 8:49 8:52 8:56 9:02 9:05 9:05 9:17 9:23 9:33 9:36 9:39 9:46 9:56
9:17 9:19 9:26 9:32 9:35 9:39 9:46 9:50 9:50 10:03 10:09 10:19 10:22 10:25 10:32 10:44
9:59 10:01 10:08 10:15 10:18 10:22 10:29 10:33 10:33 10:46 10:52 11:02 11:05 11:09 11:16 11:28

10:27 10:29 10:37 10:44 10:47 10:51 10:59 11:03 11:03 11:16 11:22 11:34 11:37 11:41 11:48 12:00
10:57 10:59 11:07 11:14 11:17 11:21 11:29 11:33 11:33 11:46 11:52 12:04 12:07 12:11 12:18 12:30
11:27 11:29 11:37 11:44 11:47 11:51 11:59 12:03 12:03 12:16 12:22 12:34 12:37 12:41 12:48 1:00
11:56 11:58 12:06 12:13 12:16 12:20 12:29 12:33 12:33 12:46 12:52 1:04 1:07 1:11 1:18 1:30
12:26 12:28 12:36 12:43 12:46 12:50 12:59 1:03 1:03 1:16 1:23 1:35 1:38 1:42 1:49 2:01
12:56 12:58 1:06 1:13 1:16 1:20 1:29 1:33 1:33 1:46 1:53 2:05 2:08 2:12 2:19 2:31

1:26 1:28 1:36 1:43 1:46 1:50 1:59 2:03 2:03 2:16 2:23 2:35 2:38 2:42 2:49 3:01
1:56 1:58 2:06 2:13 2:16 2:20 2:29 2:33 2:33 2:46 2:53 3:05 3:08 3:12 3:19 3:31
2:26 2:28 2:36 2:43 2:46 2:50 2:59 3:03 3:03 3:16 3:23 3:35 3:38 3:42 3:49 4:01
2:56 2:58 3:06 3:13 3:16 3:20 3:29 3:33 3:33 3:46 3:53 4:05 4:08 4:12 4:19 4:31
3:26 3:28 3:36 3:43 3:46 3:50 3:59 4:03 4:03 4:16 4:23 4:35 4:38 4:42 4:49 5:01
3:56 3:58 4:06 4:13 4:16 4:20 4:29 4:33 4:33 4:46 4:53 5:05 5:08 5:12 5:19 5:31
4:26 4:28 4:36 4:43 4:46 4:50 4:59 5:03 5:03 5:16 5:23 5:35 5:38 5:42 5:49 6:01
4:56 4:58 5:06 5:13 5:16 5:20 5:29 5:33 5:33 5:46 5:53 6:05 6:08 6:12 6:19 6:31
5:29 5:31 5:38 5:45 5:48 5:52 6:01 6:05 6:05 6:18 6:25 6:37 6:40 6:44 6:51 7:03
6:14 6:16 6:23 6:30 6:33 6:37 6:46 6:50 6:50 7:03 7:10 7:22 7:25 7:28 7:35 7:47
7:01 7:03 7:10 7:16 7:19 7:23 7:31 7:35 7:35 7:48 7:54 8:05 8:08 8:11 8:17 8:29
7:47 7:49 7:56 8:01 8:04 8:08 8:16 8:20 8:20 8:33 8:39 8:50 8:53 8:56 9:02 9:13
8:33 8:35 8:42 8:47 8:50 8:54 9:01 9:05 9:05 9:18 9:24 9:34 9:37 9:40 9:46 9:57
9:20 9:22 9:29 9:33 9:36 9:39 9:46 9:50 9:50 10:03 10:09 10:18 10:21 10:24 10:30 10:41

10:07 10:09 10:15 10:19 10:22 10:25 10:32 10:35 10:35 10:48 10:54 11:03 11:06 11:09 11:14 11:24
10:54 10:56 11:02 11:06 11:08 11:11 11:17 11:20 11:20 11:32 11:38 11:47 11:50 11:53 11:58 12:07
11:39 11:41 11:47 11:51 11:53 11:56 12:02 12:05 12:05 12:17 12:23 12:32 12:35 12:38 12:43 12:52

ridePRT.org

412.442.2000 or 412.231.7007 (TTY)

@pghtransit  @pghtransitcare  @pghtransitalert

@pghtransit

Text PRT (space) and your stop number 
to 41411 for real-time bus information.

ACCESS Paratransit: 412.562.5353 or 711 (TTY)

CONNECT WITH US!
We’re here to help make your trip easier. PRT customer service 
representatives are available from 6 a.m. to 7 p.m. on weekdays 
and from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on weekends and holidays.

Pittsburgh Regional Transit (PRT) hereby gives public 
notice of its policy to assure full compliance with Title 
VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. PRT is committed to 
ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, 
or denied the benefits of its services on the basis of race, 
color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the 
Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended.

No person or group of persons shall be discriminated 
against with regard to the routing, scheduling or quality 
of transportation service furnished by PRT on the basis 
of race, color or national origin. Frequency of service, 
age and quality of vehicles assigned to routes, quality of 
stations serving different routes and location of routes 
may not be determined on the basis of race, color or 
national origin.

Any person who believes that they have, individually, 
or as a member of any specific class of persons, been 
subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color or 
national origin may file a complaint with PRT. A complaint 
must be filed within 180 days after the date of the 
alleged discrimination.

Any person who requires additional information 
concerning this notice or believes that they have been 
subjected to discrimination and would like to file a 
complaint should provide written notice to the PRT 
Customer Service Department at either the address or 
website listed below:

Customer Service Department 
Pittsburgh Regional Transit 
345 Sixth Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222-2527 
www.RidePRT.org

EFFECTIVE 2/22/26

71C Point Breeze Short
Oakland  • North Oakland • Shadyside 
Friendship • East Liberty • Bakery Square 
Point Breeze • Wilkinsburg

rideprt.org

71C71A

71A Negley Short
Oakland • North Oakland • Shadyside 
Friendship • East Liberty • Highland Park

Customer Service 412.442.2000

La información del Servicio de Atención al Cliente 
está ahora disponible en español 24 horas al día, 7 

días a la semana. Llame al 412-442-2000.

Translation?

Your fare will get you farther. Instead of $2.75 per trip 
with a ConnectCard, transfers have been eliminated and 
your fare will include FREE transfers for up to three hours.

Single trip cash fare _________________________ $2.75 
NEW: 3-Hour Pass ___________________________ $2.75 
1-Day Pass ___________________________________$7.00 
7-Day Pass ________________________________ $25.00 
7-Day Reduced Fare Pass ___________________ $12.50 
31-Day Pass _______________________________ $97.50 
31-Day Reduced Fare Pass __________________ $48.75 
1-Year Pass _____________________________ $1,072.50

All passes – with the exception of the 3-hour pass and 
1-day pass – will remain active from first use until the end 
of the service day they are set to expire. 

LIGHT RAIL FREE FARE ZONE 
Ride for FREE anytime from First Avenue Station to 
Allegheny Station.

SPECIAL FARES 
Children ages 6-11 pay half the full ConnectCard fare with 
a Kid’s ConnectCard. Cash half fare is $1.35.

Children 5 and under ride FREE when accompanied by a 
fare-paying adult.

Individuals with disabilities pay half the full ConnectCard 
fare with a Pittsburgh Regional Transit Reduced Fare 
ConnectCard. Cash half fare is $1.35.

Seniors ride FREE with a Pittsburgh Regional Transit Senior 
Citizen ConnectCard or when displaying a state-issued 
senior citizen transit pass.

For Reduced Fare, Senior ConnectCard or Kid’s 
ConnectCard eligibility, please visit: www.ridePRT.org/
discounts or call Pittsburgh Regional Transit 
Customer Service at 412.442.2000.

FARE INFORMATION

Flexible
for when you need it.

Stored Cash Value doesn’t expire like an
annual, monthly or weekly pass.

With mobile
ticketing,

PRT makes getting on board easy
with the Ready2RideTM mobile app.

412-442-2000
TTY: 412-231-7007

Realtime departures
eta.ridePRT.org

ridePRT.org
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Oakland
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BLOOMFIELD

GARFIELD

HOMEWOOD

MORNINGSIDE
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N. OAKLAND

HIGHLAND PARK
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UPTOWN
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   SHADYSIDE HOSPITAL

HILLMAN CANCER CENTER

TRADER JOES
GIANT EAGLE

CHATHAM UNIVERSITY

FORBES METRO
HOSPITAL 

BAKERY SQUARE

FRICK MUSEUM

GIANT EAGLE

PHIPPS CONSERVATORY
& BOTANICAL GARDENS

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH

UPMC MAGEE WOMENS HOSPITAL

    PETERSEN EVENTS CENTER

UPMC PRESBYTERIAN CARNEGIE MUSEUMS

UPMC MONTIFIORE
CARLOW UNIVERSITY
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PRT Stations

Timepoint Stops

Park and Ride

Points of Interest

rideprt.org02 - 26

P

71A

71C

First OUTBOUND Stop
Final INBOUND Stop

Connections to Downtown
61A - 61B - 61C - 71B

Atwood Station

Negley    Short    71A Point Breeze    Short71C


